Prescription for Progress Study
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
February 8 - February 14, 2018

650 Capital District Residents* - MOE +/- 4.3%

To what extent do you think each of the following is ible for the current level of opioid abuse? [Q10A-Q10l ROTATED]
Q10A. Pharmaceutical Ci r ing legal drugs without fully warning about risks
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White [<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Very responsible 49% [46%[53%| 55% 46% | 51% | 47% | 43% | 47% | 60% | 62% |35%| 47% |56%| 46% | 46% 53% 52% 46% 45% 50% 44% 57% | 47% | 38% | 41% | 53% | 40% | 50% 55% 65% | 49% | 68% 52% 45%
hat r ibl 30% [36%[24%| 25% 31% | 32% | 34% | 31% | 33% | 22% | 26% [37%| 33% [32%]| 35% 26% 25% 30% 31% 35% 31% 27% 25% | 33% | 36% | 35% | 27% | 36% | 31% 25% 21% 31% | 18% 29% 31%
Not very r ibl 13% |12% | 14% | 14% 15% 9% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 8% | 9% [19%| 10% | 8% | 13% 16% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 17% 9% 13% 7% 13% | 11% 12% 14%
Not at all responsible 4% | 4% | 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 8% | 1% | 7% | 6% | 2% | 3% 8% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 9% 2% 4% 9% 6% | 3% 4% 9% 2% 3% 4% | 2% 4% 4%
Don't know 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% 3% 5% 1% 7% 4% [ 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 3% 3% | 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% | 0% 2% 6%
Q10B. Doctors over-prescribing opioids
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F M | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White [<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Very responsible 48% [45%[50%| 59% 40% | 52% | 45% | 45% | 44% | 56% | 54% |44%| 40% |51%| 46% | 45% 49% 51% 51% 34% 48% 41% 54% | 46% | 35% | 37% [ 53% | 44% | 40% 52% 57% | 47% | 49% 55% 37%
hat r ibl 37% [39%[35%| 27% 44% | 32% | 38% | 30% | 46% | 32% | 36% | 44%| 40% |39%| 38% 37% 33% 32% 40% 48% 37% 37% 31% | 39% | 47% | 44% | 34% | 39% | 43% 30% 32% 37% | 31% 31% 46%
Not very r ibl 10% |110%|11%| 10% 10% | 12% [ 11% [ 16% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 12% | 6% [ 12% 12% 12% 11% 5% 16% 10% 13% 9% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 9% | 13% | 11% 10% 6% 10% | 13% 11% 10%
Not at all responsible 3% | 4% | 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% | 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% | 4% 3% 4%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% | 2% 1% 3%
Q10C. Allowing patients access to too many pain pills
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb | Rural|18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Very responsible 51% [46%|57%| 61% 46% | 52% | 47% | 40% | 47% | 69% | 55% | 50%| 49% |56%|50% | 51% 52% 52% 54% 42% 52% 41% 56% | 51% | 43% | 38% [ 57% | 46% | 41% 48% 68% | 51% | 42% 56% 44%
hat r ibl 34% | 40%|28%| 27% 38% | 33% | 37% | 40% | 42% | 19% | 33% [39%| 35% [34%| 37% 32% 30% 33% 35% 41% 34% 37% 31% | 35% | 38% | 46% [ 29% | 38% | 39% 38% 22% 35% | 27% 32% 38%
Not very r ibl 10% | 8% |11%| 7% 10% | 11% [ 11% [ 13% [ 6% [ 9% | 7% |10%| 9% | 7% | 8% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 15% 8% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 11% | 15% 5% 8% 9% | 28% 9% 10%
Not at all r ibl 3% | 4% | 2% | 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% | 3% [ 0% | 5% | 3% | 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% | 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% | 2% 3% 4%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% | 0% 1% 3%
Q10D. Insufficient governmental regulation of access to prescription opioids
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Very responsible 33% [32%[35%| 37% 31% | 33% | 29% | 24% | 32% | 46% | 42% [31%| 25% [38%| 30% 28% 40% 35% 32% 21% 32% 37% 42% | 29% | 19% | 20% [ 39% | 26% | 30% 35% 49% | 33% | 44% 36% 29%
hat responsibl 41% [41%[41%| 41% 41% | 41% | 50% | 38% | 41% | 38% | 37% |45%| 43% |44%| 43% | 43% 36% 39% 47% 42% 43% 35% 37% | 42% | 49% | 42% | 41% | 45% | 43% 39% 36% | 42% | 28% | 40% 43%
Not very r ibl 14% |15% | 12% | 14% 13% | 15% [ 15% [ 22% | 15% | 4% | 9% |13%| 15% |11%| 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 22% 14% 12% 12% | 17% | 15% | 24% | 9% | 18% | 16% 13% 6% 14% | 11% 16% 11%
Not at all responsibl 8% | 6% | 9% | 4% 9% 8% 4% | 10% [ 9% | 7% | 5% | 8% | 11% | 5% | 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 12% 7% 9% 4% 9% 13% [ 11% | 6% | 10% 7% 7% 5% 7% | 15% 6% 10%
Don't know 4% | 6% | 3% | 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% [ 5% | 6% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% | 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4% | 3% 3% 6%
Q10E. Lack of public awareness programs
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural|18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Very responsible 28% [26%[30%| 30% 28% | 27% | 33% | 27% | 25% | 28% | 35% [22%| 20% [31%| 26% 22% 38% 31% 22% 21% 28% 24% 36% | 23% | 20% | 25% | 30% | 26% | 23% 31% 33% | 28% | 23% 28% 28%
hat responsibl 47% |48%|46%| 43% 50% | 46% | 39% | 43% | 52% | 52% | 45% [51%| 51% |44%|51% | 51% 37% 45% 55% 52% 48% 46% 42% | 50% | 51% | 46% | 48% | 49% [ 50% 41% 46% | 48% | 38% | 46% 49%
Not very r ibl 18% |18%|18%| 18% 16% | 21% [ 20% | 20% | 15% | 18% | 13% | 21%| 21% |20% | 18% 19% 19% 18% 17% 19% 18% 21% 16% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 17% | 17% | 23% 17% 18% | 17% | 33% 20% 15%
Not at all responsible 4% | 3% | 5% | 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% [ 0% | 2% | 4% | 7% | 3% | 3% 7% 1% 3% 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 4% 9% 8% | 2% 7% 4% 4% 0% 4% | 4% 4% 5%
Don't know 3% | 4% | 1% | 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% | 5% [ 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% | 3% 1% 0% 6% 2% 3% | 2% 2% 3%
Q10F. Insufficient attention paid by local law enforcement to opioid abuse
Gender Area Age Part: Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full | Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Very r ibl 18% |120%|17% | 14% 17% | 23% [ 24% | 15% | 16% | 20% | 20% | 13%| 16% [19%| 17% 14% 27% 22% 11% 11% 18% 15% 26% | 14% | 6% |14% | 20% | 13% | 16% 25% 27% | 18% | 14% 19% 17%
hat responsibl 44% [41%|46%| 48% 43% | 41% | 40% | 43% | 44% | 47% | 44% | 52%| 42% |41%| 51% | 42% 36% 43% 52% 41% 44% 41% 42% | 44% | 46% | 40% | 45% | 48% | 44% 32% 42% | 44% | 31% | 46% 41%
Not very r ibl 22% [25%[20%| 23% 24% | 19% | 24% | 26% | 20% | 20% | 23% [19%| 22% [28%| 18% 24% 20% 21% 21% 31% 22% 25% 20% | 26% | 23% | 25% | 21% | 21% | 24% 24% 22% | 21% | 43% 23% 22%
Not at all responsible 11% | 8% |13%| 9% 9% 13% | 8% | 11% | 15% | 7% | 8% [13%| 15% | 8% | 11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 7% | 11% | 20% | 16% | 8% | 14% 9% 13% 6% 11% | 9% 10% 12%
Don't know 5% | 6% | 4% | 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% [ 5% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 4% | 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% | 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% | 3% 3% 8%
*Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Greene, Montgomery, Rensselaer,
lof4

Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, Washington Counties
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Prescription for Progress Study

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
February 8 - February 14, 2018

650 Capital District Residents* - MOE +/- 4.3%

Q10G. Insufficient attention paid by federal law enforcement to opioid abuse

Gender Area Age Part: Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time [ time | Unemp | Retired | Yes [ No Yes No
Very r ibl 26% [27%[26%| 25% 24% 31% | 33% [ 19% [ 28% [ 26% | 33% | 25%| 19% |32%| 28% 18% 34% 29% 21% 20% 26% 22% 31% | 23% | 19% | 19% | 30% | 23% 21% 31% 32% 27% | 14% 29% 23%
hat responsibl 44% [43%[45%| 48% 46% | 40% | 40% | 43% | 42% | 53% | 46% |40%| 47% |47%| 45% | 43% 37% 45% 50% 43% 44% 47% 45% | 45% | 38% | 41% | 46% | 43% | 42% 36% 51% | 44% [ 50% | 42% 47%
Not very r ibl 17% | 20% | 15% | 15% 18% 19% | 19% | 23% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 22%| 21% |14%| 16% 25% 14% 15% 18% 27% 18% 15% 13% | 20% | 28% | 24% | 14% | 22% 22% 16% 11% 17% | 24% 19% 16%
Not at all responsible 7% | 5% |10%| 8% 7% 8% 4% 9% [ 13% [ 3% | 5% |10%| 7% | 4% | 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 11% [ 13% | 5% 9% 9% 8% 4% 8% | 7% 7% 8%
Don't know 4% | 5% | 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 10% 5% 3% 4% 4% | 5% 3% 7% 9% 2% 4% | 5% 3% 6%
Q10H. The moral failings of individuals
Gender Area Age Part: Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban |Suburb |Rural|18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White [<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Very r ibl 38% [37%[41%| 36% 37% 42% | 41% | 35% [ 37% [ 41% | 30% | 50% | 36% |25% | 38% 48% 45% 42% 31% 36% 38% 46% 36% | 44% | 36% [ 39% [ 38% | 37% | 43% 42% 40% 40% | 21% 38% 39%
hat responsibl 40% [38%[41%| 37% 45% | 33% | 39% | 43% | 37% | 40% | 40% |38%| 41% |36%| 43% | 39% 36% 37% 47% 37% 41% 33% 40% | 37% | 43% | 42% | 38% | 44% | 29% 37% 37% | 39% [ 55% 39% 41%
Not very r ibl 12% |14%|11%| 12% 11% 14% | 11% | 11% | 16% | 10% | 17% | 8% | 13% |23%| 12% 7% 8% 10% 13% 21% 13% 6% 12% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 13% 18% 8% 12% 12% | 7% 14% 10%
Not at all responsible 6% | 6% | 4% | 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% | 5% | 8% | 1% | 6% [10%| 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 4% | 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% | 12% 5% 6%
Don't know 4% | 5% | 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% [ 5% | 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% | 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% | 5% 4% 4%
Q10I. Increasing societal pressures like economic problems
Gender Area Age Part: Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural | 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White [<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Veryr ibl 26% | 27%|25%| 23% 24% 31% [ 33% [ 24% [ 23% [ 24% | 30% | 21%| 14% |33%| 20% 21% 26% 32% 20% 20% 24% 36% 32% | 23% | 14% | 25% [ 26% | 20% 29% 35% 28% 25% | 33% 28% 22%
hat r ibl 47% |48%|46%| 50% 48% | 44% | 42% | 51% | 45% | 50% | 42% |48%| 55% |41%|52% | 47% 44% 47% 53% 41% 49% 38% 49% | 47% | 44% | 49% | 46% | 51% | 46% 40% 47% | 47% | 47% | 46% 48%
Not very r ibl 18% |16%|20%| 18% 18% 18% | 17% | 15% | 22% | 17% | 19% | 22%| 20% |18%| 20% 19% 16% 11% 21% 29% 19% 10% 13% | 19% | 27% | 17% | 18% | 20% 16% 13% 15% 18% | 5% 17% 19%
Not at all r ibl 6% | 5% | 6% | 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 4% 9% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% 12% | 6% | 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% | 2% 5% 7%
Don't know 4% | 5% | 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% | 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% | 13% 4% 4%
Q11. Of those, which single contributor to the problem do you think is most r ible for the current level of opioid abuse? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Area Age Part: Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural | 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White [<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Pharmaceutical Companies 12%
promoting legal drugs without 15% | 14% | 17% | 17% 16% | 13% [ 10% | 13% | 17% | 20% | 22% | 9% | 16% |22% | 14% 11% 14% 13% 17% 21% 16% 17% | 16% | 15% | 11% | 18% | 12% | 14% 14% 22% | 15% | 34% 14% 17%
fully warning about risks
Doctors over-prescribing opioids | 23% | 26%|20% | 23% 22% | 26% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 20% | 24% [21%| 24% [22%| 23% 26% 21% 25% 22% 24% 24% 15% 23% | 22% | 23% | 26% | 22% | 26% | 24% 22% 21% | 24% | 12% 26% 19%
::'a‘;";'::i:‘:'::'s accesstotoo | 1o |18%|19%| 18% | 16% | 2% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 25% | 18% | 24%| 16% |19%| 19% | 18% 19% 17% 23% 1% | 19% | % | 10% | 15% | 20% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 10% | 20% | 20% |18% | 10% | 18% | 18%
Insufficient governmental 8%
regulation of access to 4% | 3% | 6% | 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% | 2% | 3% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% | 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% | 2% 4% 5%
prescription opioids
;arg;:r::b"c awareness 5% | 3% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 3% |a% | 5% |4%| 6% | 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% a% | " | aw | a% | 5% | 2% | 6% | 5% | 4% | sw | 3% |s%| 7% | s | a%
Insufficient attention paid by 0%
local law enforcement to opioid 1% [ 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% | 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% | 6% 2% 1%
abuse
Insufficient attention paid by 4%
federal law enforcement to 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% | 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% | 3% 2% 2%
opioid abuse
The moral failings of individuals 21% [20%[21%| 15% 24% | 20% | 24% | 20% | 18% | 23% | 17% [26%| 23% | 8% | 22% 27% 22% 25% 17% 19% 20% 31% 18% | 28% | 18% | 26% | 18% | 21% | 26% 17% 21% | 21% | 12% 19% 24%
';‘::::?f;:’::::":mssures like | gos |10%| 79 | 10% | o% | 6% | 10% | 9% | 7% | 7% |11% | 6% | 6% |12%| 8% | 7% % 1% 7% 1% | 8% | 2* | o% | 6% | 13% |11%| 7% | o% | 12% | 7% | 6% | &% |12%| s% | 10%
None of these 1% [ 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 1%
Q13. Do you think governmental entities across New York are doing as much as they can to address opioid abuse, or not?
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White [<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
Z::;':':: aredoingasmuchas | oo | o6o5| 50| 2% | 27% | 26% | 24% | 329 | 29% | 17% | 26% | 20%| 23% |24%]| 21% | 28% 31% 25% 2% 2% | 25% | 7% | a7 | 26% | 21% | 30% | 20% | 2a% | 29% | 29% | 22% |26% | 11% | 23% | 28%
:‘h‘;;::: arenot doingasmuch as| oo, | 0 | 7e0q| 70 | 73% | 74% | 76% | 68% | 71% | 83% | 7% |80%| 77% |76%| 79% | 72% 69% 75% 78% 6% | 7% | 7% | 73% | 7a% | 79% | 8% | 78% | 76% | 71% | 1% | 78% |7a% | 89w | 7% | 72%
*Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Greene, Montgomery, Rensselaer,
20f4

Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, Washington Counties
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Prescription for Progress Study

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
February 8 - February 14, 2018

650 Capital District Residents* - MOE +/- 4.3%

To what extent would you support gover

| entities doing each of the following to address opioid abuse? [Q14A-Q14F ROTATED]

*Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Greene, Montgomery, Rensselaer,
Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, Washington Counties

PFP0218_Release2CapDistrict

Q14A. Allocate more funding for t and rehabilitation
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F M [ Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White [<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
A great deal 46% [48%[44%| 52% 48% | 40% | 48% | 39% | 50% | 47% | 63% |33%| 40% |60%| 44% | 35% 53% 43% 46% 45% 47% 45% 50% | 54% | 29% | 43% | 48% | 39% | 52% 50% 53% | 46% | 47% 51% 40%
Some 38% [36%[40%| 40% 35% | 42% | 36% | 42% | 33% | 42% | 29% [51%| 40% [31%| 36% 49% 32% 41% 41% 34% 39% 33% 40% | 29% | 49% | 40% [ 37% | 43% | 31% 35% 35% 39% | 20% 37% 39%
Not very much 10% |11%| 9% | 6% 10% | 12% [ 13% [ 10% | 10% | 6% | 7% |11%| 12% | 6% [ 13% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 10% 11% 9% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 9% | 10% | 13% 8% 8% 9% | 29% 7% 13%
Not at all 3% | 2% | 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 6% 0% | 0% | 3% | 6% | 1% | 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 0% 4% 7% 5% | 2% 5% 2% 4% 0% 3% | 0% 2% 5%
Don't know 3% | 3% | 3% | 0% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 2% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% | 5% 2% 4%
Q14B. Provide more funding for law enforcement aimed at the availability of illegal opioids
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F M | Urban | Suburb | Rural | 18-34 | 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White [<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
A great deal 38% [40%[37%| 36% 41% | 36% | 35% | 30% | 38% | 49% | 43% |47%| 31% |42%| 30% | 46% 41% 42% 37% 29% 39% 36% 45% | 41% | 27% | 32% | 42% | 32% | 41% 43% 49% | 39% | 29% | 41% 35%
Some 41% |38%[45%| 46% 42% | 37% | 43% | 45% | 40% | 37% | 38% | 44%| 40% |37%| 48% 38% 37% 41% 45% 41% 42% 41% 39% | 39% | 47% | 49% [ 38% | 47% | 44% 34% 32% | 42% | 30% 40% 44%
Not very much 14% |116%|12%| 15% 11% | 20% [ 17% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 6% | 18% |16%| 17% 10% 14% 12% 12% 22% 14% 12% 12% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 14% 5% 14% 17% | 13% | 28% 16% 12%
Not at all 4% | 3% | 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 0% | 2% | 2% | 8% |3% | 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 6% | 3% 5% 8% 4% 0% 3% | 8% 2% 6%
Don't know 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% | 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% | 5% 2% 3%
Q14C. Increase the severity of sentences for those convicted for trafficking in illegal opioids
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb | Rural|18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
A great deal 52% [ 54%[51%| 57% 48% | 55% | 42% | 46% | 56% | 61% | 50% | 60%| 46% |44%| 47% | 63% 59% 60% 44% 39% 53% 50% 60% | 51% | 41% | 46% | 55% | 44% | 58% 59% 59% | 53% | 44% 55% 47%
Some 29% | 28%|29%| 28% 32% | 26% | 33% | 34% | 26% | 26% | 30% [31%| 28% [33%| 34% 23% 25% 20% 40% 35% 29% 26% 25% | 29% | 35% | 32% | 28% | 36% | 23% 26% 23% 29% | 23% 30% 29%
Not very much 10% |10%|10%| 7% 10% | 12% [ 14% | 10% | 11% | 4% | 14% | 8% | 11% [13%[ 12% 6% 7% 9% 9% 16% 10% 5% 6% | 14% | 12% | 11% | 9% | 12% 6% 8% 8% 9% | 14% 8% 12%
Not at all 6% | 4% | 7% 8% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% | 4% | 0% | 11% | 6% | 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 11% 5% 5% 9% 8% | 5% 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% | 18% 5% 7%
Don't know 3% | 4% | 3% | 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 5% | 3% | 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 9% 3% 1% 3% 4% | 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% | 3% 2% 5%
Q14D. Work to facilitate easier ion between el of law enforcement, medical institutions, treatment facilities and insurance providers
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
A great deal 47% [49% | 46% | 41% 50% | 48% | 46% | 46% | 45% | 52% | 60% [49%| 34% |52%| 41% | 50% 46% 49% 47% 47% 48% 47% 53% | 45% | 43% | 43% [ 49% | 41% | 47% 54% 52% | 48% | 40% 52% 41%
Some 36% [34%[38%| 47% 32% | 35% | 40% | 32% | 36% | 35% | 27% [39%| 43% [36%|40% | 33% 34% 35% 38% 34% 36% 33% 32% | 40% | 37% | 39% [ 34% | 42% | 42% 27% 31% | 36% [ 25% 35% 37%
Not very much 10% |110%|11%| 10% 10% | 11% [ 9% [ 11% [ 12% | 9% | 8% | 9% | 14% | 7% [ 13% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 11% 4% 7% 13% 9% | 30% 8% 14%
Not at all 2% | 2% | 3% | 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 1% | 1% [ 2% | 5% | 2% | 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 0% 7% 4% | 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% | 0% 1% 3%
Don't know 4% | 6% | 3% | 2% 5% 4% 4% 9% 2% [ 3% | 4% | 1% | 5% | 4% | 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3% | 5% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% | 5% 4% 5%
Q14E. Provide funding to educate the general public about opioid abuse
Gender Area Age Part Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins | Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural|18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
A great deal 42% [45%|38%| 42% 44% | 38% | 52% | 37% | 40% | 40% | 49% |41%| 33% |44%| 42% | 37% 46% 44% 40% 36% 42% 42% 48% | 44% | 28% | 36% | 44% | 38% | 40% 52% 45% | 42% | 29% | 48% 33%
Some 38% [38%[37%| 40% 36% | 40% | 30% | 44% | 36% | 40% | 37% [41%| 40% |42%| 35% | 40% 35% 38% 44% 30% 38% 35% 37% | 36% | 42% | 42% | 36% | 40% | 39% 36% 32% | 38% [ 39% 37% 39%
Not very much 15% |13%|17%| 14% 13% | 17% [ 16% [ 11% [ 19% | 12% | 12% | 13%| 20% |11%| 18% 17% 14% 11% 14% 25% 16% 11% 13% | 15% | 21% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 11% 8% 17% | 14% | 23% 11% 19%
Not at all 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% [ 2% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% | 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% | 7% 3% 3%
Don't know 3% | 2% | 4% | 0% 5% 1% 0% 5% 1% | 5% | 0% | 3% | 4% | 1% | 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 10% 1% 2% 5% 2% | 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% | 3% 1% 5%
Q14F. Incorporate more drug abuse prevention programs in public schools
Gender Area Age Part: Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School | Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full | Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time | time | Unemp | Retired | Yes | No Yes No
A great deal 49% [51%[46%| 43% 51% | 47% | 51% | 43% | 49% | 52% | 62% [48%| 37% |53%| 46% | 44% 52% 55% 45% 38% 49% 51% 55% | 52% | 32% | 46% [ 50% | 47% | 43% 49% 56% | 49% | 32% 52% 44%
Some 34% [35%[33%| 39% 34% | 32% | 33% | 37% | 31% | 37% | 29% [34%| 41% [34%| 37% | 36% 35% 27% 41% 37% 35% 32% 32% | 33% | 41% | 34% [ 34% | 35% | 39% 31% 30% | 34% | 38% 32% 37%
Not very much 11% |10%|13%| 14% 9% 13% | 11% | 9% | 14% | 10% | 5% [14%| 17% | 8% | 12% 14% 6% 11% 10% 20% 12% 7% 7% | 11% | 20% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 12% 9% 12% | 11% | 16% 10% 13%
Not at all 3% | 2% | 5% | 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% [ 0% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% | 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% | 11% 4% 3%
Don't know 3% |3% | 3% | 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 3% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3% 2% | 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% | 3% 2% 4%
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conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

Prescription for Progress Study

February 8 - February 14, 2018
650 Capital District Residents* - MOE +/- 4.3%

Q28. Assume for a second that you were going to decide how to spend 100% of the money that is available in New York State to address the opioid crisis. What percent of the money would you spend on each of the following?
Gender Area Age Part: Political View Education Race Income Child in HH Employment Health Ins Impact by Ops
Ind/ High School [ Some | Bachelor's | Grad/ Pro Non- $50K- Full Part
Total| F | M |Urban | Suburb |Rural | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv or less college degree degree | White | White |<$50K|$100K|$100K| Yes | No | time [ time | Unemp | Retired | Yes [ No Yes No
:::i:e;::'gthe'°°"a"ses°f 22% | 22%| 21%| 23% | 22% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 20% | 22% | 22% | 21%| 24% | 22%| 23% | 21% 20% 21% 2% 5% | 22% | 22% | 20% | 22% | 25% | 22% | 22% | 23% | 22% | 20% | 20% |22%| 14% | 21% | 22%
Public education and awareness 19% | 20%| 18%| 17% 19% 20% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 19% [ 21%| 17% | 20%| 18% 19% 20% 20% 19% 16% 19% 20% 19% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 19% | 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% | 23% 19% 19%
Addressing those that are
responsible for opioid abuse both | 18% | 18%| 19%| 18% 19% 18% | 17% | 16% | 19% | 21% | 19% | 18%| 19% | 17%| 17% 20% 17% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 19% | 18% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 17% 17% 18% 21% 18% | 28% 18% 19%
through litigation and regulation
Empowering the criminal justice | | oo | 1o/l 100l 1706 | 16% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 15% | 20%| 14% | 14%| 17%| 18% 19% 17% 16% 13% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 16%| 12% | 17% | 16%
system to address the problem
Funding treatment and
rehabilitation 25% | 25%| 24%| 25% 24% | 25% | 23% | 25% | 27% | 22% | 25% | 20%| 26% |27%| 25% 22% 24% 22% 25% 29% 25% 23% 26% | 24% | 24% | 26% | 24% | 24% | 27% 27% 24% | 25% | 23% | 25% 24%
Nature of the Sample
New York Capital Region*
Gender
Female 51%
Male 48%
Area
Urban 20%
Suburban 49%
Rural 30%
Age
18to 34 21%
35to 49 24%
50 to 64 29%
65 and older 26%
Party (of Registered Voters)
Democrat 31%
Republican 26%
Independent/Other 37%
Political View
Liberal 22%
Moderate 34%
Conservative 29%
Education
High School or less 22%
Some college 34%
Bachelor's degree 27%
Grad or Profi | degree 16%
Race/Ethnicity
White 85%
Other 12%
Income
Less than $50,000 41%
$50,000 to $100,000 34%
$100,000 or more 19%
Childin k hold
Yes 31%
No 68%
Employment
Full time 43%
Part time 10%
Unemployed 14%
Retired 26%
Health Insurance
Yes 95%
No 4%
Impacted by Heroin
Yes 58%
No 42%
*Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Greene, Montgomery, Rensselaer,
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Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, Washington Counties



